uro

Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

11-12-1998

100876169

rney Docket No: 6102.US.O1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) **Execution Date:** 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stephen W. Fesik June 12, 1997 Edward T. Olejniczak July 11, 1997 Name: Abbott Laboratories Philip J. Hajduk June 12, 1997 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \Box yes oxdimes no Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department D377 AP6D 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City Abbott Park State Illinois ZIP 60064-3500 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: See above Additional name(s) and address(es) attached \Box yes \boxtimes no 4, Application number(s) or patent number(s): TITLE: USE OF ONE-DIMENSIONAL NUCLEAR MAGNETIC RESONANACE TO IDENTIFY LIGANDS TO TARGET **BIOMOLECULES** If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) and Filing Date(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/844,124 Filed: April 18, 1997 Additional numbers attached | yes no | 5. Name and address of party or whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents П concerning document should be mailed: involved: Steven F. Weinstock 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department ☐ Enclosed D377 AP6D Authorized to charge to deposit account Street Address: Abbott Laboratories 100 Abbott Park Road 8. Deposit account number: City: Abbott Park State: Illinois ZIP: 60064-3500 01-0025 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Neal D. Marcus, Reg. No. 35,267 Name of Person Signing 3 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a) I hereby certify that this [paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Patent Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 October 29, 1998

11/09/1998 SBURNS 00000153 010025 08844124 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0749

SERIAL NO: FILED:

08/844,124 April 18, 1997

CASE NO.:

6102.US.01

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, we, STEPHEN W. FESIK of Gurnee, Illinois; PHILIP J. HAJDUK of Palatine, Illinois; and EDWARD T. OLEJNICZAK of Grayslake, Illinois; in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled "USE OF ONE-DIMENSIONAL NUCLEAR MAGNETIC RESONANCE TO IDENTIFY LIGANDS TO TARGET BIOMOLECULES", which has been assigned Attorney's Docket No. 6102.US.01, as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the abovereferenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on dates hereinafter set forth.

STEPHEN W FESIK

Date

PHILIP I. HAIDUK

Date

EDWARD T. OLEINICZAK

Date

ASSIGNMENT/6102.US.01

PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0750

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.	
COUNTY OF LAKE)	
On	
Desic McChire NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 5/3/2000
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF LAKE)	OFFICIAL SEAL" Operation C. McClure every made, State of Illinois Operation Exp. 05/03/2000
On	
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 5/3/2000
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF LAKE)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Dessie C. McClure Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/03/2000
On	
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 5/3/1000
ASSIGNMENT (410) US 01	My Commission Expires 05/03/2000

RECORDED: 11/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0751